DS-152     REV D                             3.17
SaRonix
Crystal  Clock  Oscillator
Technical  Data S1228 Series
5V, ACMOS, TTL, SMD
Frequency Range: 32 MHz to 125 MHz
Frequency Stability:
ACTUAL SIZE

Technical  Data
5V, ACMOS, TTL, SMD
Tri-State Logic Table Part Numbering Guide
S1228     C   H   E   A    -   40.0000
Symmetry
  A = 45/55% max (TTL/CMOS)*
  B = 40/60% max (TTL/CMOS)
  C = 47/53% max (TTL/CMOS)*
  D = 45/55% max (TTL only)*
Operating Temperature
Logic Type
  T = TTL
  C = CMOS
Series
  S1228 = J Lead, CMOS/TTL
Frequency (MHz)
Pin 2 Input
Logic 1 or NC
Logic 0 or GND
Pin 4 Output
Oscillation
High Impedance
Required Input Levels on Pin 2:
    Logic 1 = 3.0V min
    Logic 0 = 0.5V max
Package Details & Marking*
DENOTES
PIN 1
   6    5    4
   1    2    3
8.74
.344
6.1
.240
0.51
.020
x45° CHAM
1.50±.15
.059±.006
Pin Functions:
Pin 1: N/C
Pin 2: Tri-State
Pin 3: GND
Pin 4: Output
Pin 5: N/C
Pin 6: VCC
Scale: None  (Dimensions in             )
Recommended Land Pattern
mm
inches
5.08
.200
8.65
.341
1.27
.050
2.54
.100
2.5
.100
Test Circuit
SIMULATED TEST LOAD
VCC
TRI-STATE INPUT
NOTE A:  CL includes probe and jig capacitance.
POWER
SUPPLY
0.1 µF
mA
M